
APRIL 2022 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

02.04.22 Saturday 
Tavistock BID Paint the 
Town Garland Judging 

Bedford Square 9.30am Deputy Mayor 

06.04.22 Wednesday 
Tavistock Plymouth Rail 

Restoration Mtg 
Bedford Hotel 6.45pm Mayor & Mayoress 

08.04.22 Friday Civic Ball 2022 Town Hall 7.00pm 
Hosting Mayor 

(Cllr Andy Hutton) 

16.04.22 Saturday 
Market Traders Easter 

Bonnet Competition 
Pannier Market 3pm Mayor & Mayoress 

24.04.22 Sunday 
Scouts St George’s Day 

Parade 
St Eustachius’ 
Parish Church 

2.15pm Mayor & Mayoress 

MAY 2022 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

01.05.22 Sunday 
Country Garden Show 

Official Opening 
Pannier Market 9.30am Mayor & Mayoress 

02.05.22 Monday 
Country Garden Show 

Presentation of 
Show Garden Prize 

Pannier Market 1.45pm Mayor & Mayoress 

05.05.22 Thursday 
Grants Presentation 

Evening 
Council 

Chamber 
6.30pm Mayor & Mayoress 

07.05.22 Saturday 
Stannary Brass Band 
Anniversary Concert 

St Eustachius’ 
Parish Church 

7.15pm Mayor & Mayoress 

14.05.22 Saturday 
Vocal Harem 

‘Lucky Dip’ Concert 
St Eustachius 
Parish Church 

2.15pm Mayor & Mayoress 

19.05.22 Thursday 
Launceston Town Mayor 

Choosing Ceremony 
Launceston 
Town Hall 

1.45pm Mayor & Mayoress 



JUNE 2022 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

02.06.22 Thursday 
Platinum Jubilee 

Flag Pageant – Gala Day 
Bedford Square 11.15am Mayor & Mayoress 

02.06.22 Thursday 
Lighting of Jubilee 

Beacon 
Whitchurch 

Down 
9.15pm Mayor & Mayoress 

05.06.22 Sunday Special Sung Eucharist 
St Eustachius’ 
Parish Church 

9.40am 
Deputy Mayor & 

Consort 

05.06.22 Sunday 
Official Opening of 
Tavistock Steam & 

Vintage Fair 

Bedford Car 
Park 

11am Mayor & Mayoress 

05.06.22 Sunday 
Tavistock Lions Club 

Picnic in the Park 
The Meadows 12.30pm Mayor & Mayoress 

15.06.22 Wednesday 
Concert to commemorate 

the 40th Anniversary of 
the Falklands War 

The Minster of 
the Church of St 

Andrew, 
Plymouth 

7pm Mayor & Mayoress 

25.06.22 Saturday 
Official Opening of  

Tavi Pride 
The Meadows 12.45pm Mayor & Mayoress 

25.06.22 Saturday 
Official Opening of 

Tavistock Area Men in 
Sheds 

TAMIS 2.30pm Mayor & Mayoress 

25.06.22 Saturday 
Tamar Valley 

Male Voice Choir 
St Eustachius’ 
Parish Church 

7.15pm Mayor & Mayoress 

29.06.22 Wednesday 
Tavistock College 
Y13 Graduation 

Ceremony 

St Eustachius’ 
Parish Church 

1.25pm Deputy Mayor 

  



JULY 2022 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

02.07.22 Saturday Founder’s Day 
Mount Kelly 

School 
9.30am Mayor & Mayoress 

06.07.22 Wednesday 
Visual Arts Exhibition 

2022 
Tavistock 
College 

4.30pm Mayor & Mayoress 

09.07.22 Saturday 
Friends of St Eustachius 

Summer Fete 
St Eustachius 
Parish Church 

10.15am Mayor & Mayoress 

09.07.22 Saturday Tavi Fringe Bedford Square 11am Mayor & Mayoress 

10.07.22 Sunday 
Tavistock Lions Club 
Crowning Carnival 

Princess 
The Meadows 2.45pm Mayor & Mayoress 

14.07.22 Thursday BID Bloom Judging 
Tavistock 
Guildhall 

9.45am Mayor 

16.07.22 Saturday Ecofest 2022 The Meadows 10.50am Mayor & Mayoress 

16.07.22 Saturday 
The Lions Club Tavistock 

Carnival Parade 
Tavistock Golf 

Club 
4.45pm Mayor & Mayoress 

18.07.22 Monday 
Britain in Bloom 

Sargent Cup Judging 
Tavistock 
Guildhall 

9.45am Mayor 

31.07.22 Sunday 
Tavistock Community 
Sensory Garden Party 

Sensory Garden 2pm Mayor 

  



AUGUST 2022 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

21.08.22 Sunday 
Stannary Brass Band 

Music in The Meadows 
The Meadows 2pm Mayor & Mayoress 

SEPTEMBER 2022 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

01.09.22 Thursday 

Welcome Service for 
Superintendent 

Minister Reverend 
Chris Brown 

Tavistock 
Methodist 
Church 

7.15pm Mayor & Mayoress 

05.09.22 Monday 

Unveiling of the 
Queen’s Green 

Canopy Platinum 
Jubilee 

Commemorative Tree 

The Meadows 1.30pm Mayor & Mayoress 

06.09.22 Tuesday 

Tavistock Group of 
Artists 

Preview of Annual 
Exhibition 

Butchers’ Hall 7.15pm Mayor & Mayoress 

14.09.22 Wednesday 
Tavistock Foodbank 

AGM 
Roman Catholic 

Church 
6.45pm Deputy Mayor 

18.09.22 Sunday 
Special 

Commemoration 
Church Service 

St Eustachius’ 
Parish Church 

2pm 
Deputy Mayor & 

Consort 

25.09.22 Sunday 
Launceston Town 

Council 
Mayor’s Civic Service 

Launceston 
Methodist 
Church 

2.30pm Deputy Mayor 

  



OCTOBER 2022 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

06.10.22 Thursday 
Harvest Festival 

Tavistock College 
St Eustachius’ 
Parish Church 

11.30am Mayor 

11.10.22 Tuesday 
Official Opening of 

Goose Fair 
Bedford Car 

Park 
6.15pm Mayor & Mayoress 

12.10.22 Wednesday 
Goose Fair Day 

Walkabout 
Tavistock Town 

Centre 
10am Mayor & Mayoress 

14.10.22 Friday 
Celebration of  

Tavistock in Bloom 
Butchers’ Hall & 
Pannier Market 

4pm Mayor 

15.10.22 Saturday 
Mary Budding Trust 
20th Anniversary Tea 

Upper Barn 
Tavistock 

2.30pm Mayor & Mayoress 

16.10.22 Sunday 
The Mayor of West 

Devon 
Civic Service 

St Petroc’s 
Church 
Lydford 

2.45pm Mayor & Mayoress 

19.10.22 Wednesday 
Children’s Hospice SW 

Cream Tea 
Whitchurch 

Community Hall 
2.45pm Mayor & Mayoress 

23.10.22 Sunday 
The Mayor of 

Tavistock 
Civic Service 

St Eustachius’ 
Parish Church 

5.15pm Mayor & Mayoress 

NOVEMBER 2022 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

10.11.22 Thursday 
Tavistock College 

Remembrance Service 
St Eustachius’ 
Parish Church 

10.45am Mayor & Mayoress 

13.11.22 Sunday 
Service for 

Remembrance Sunday 
War Memorial 10.30am Mayor & Mayoress 

18.11.22 Friday 
Drawn to the Valley 

‘Face Value’ 
Art Exhibition Preview 

Tamar Valley 
Centre 

6.30pm Mayor & Mayoress 



19.11.22 Saturday 
Tavistock Tennis Club 
Centenary & Annual 

Dinner 

The Bedford 
Hotel 

7.30pm Mayor & Mayoress 

22.11.22 Tuesday 
AGM of Plymouth & 

West Devon 
Talking Newspaper 

Tavistock 
Methodist 

Church 
2pm Mayor & Mayoress 

23.11.22 Wednesday ELF The Musical Town Hall 7.30pm Mayor & Mayoress 

25-27.11.22 
Friday to 
Sunday 

Celle Citizens’ 
Reception & 

Twinning Town Visit 
Celle, Germany 

Timetable 
of Events 

Mayor & Mayoress 

DECEMBER 2022 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

01.12.22 Thursday 
Tavistock BID 

Dickensian Window 
Judging 

Tavistock Town 9.30am Mayor & Mayoress 

01.12.22 Thursday 
Okehampton TC 

Edwardian Evening 
Okehampton 5.45pm Mayor & Mayoress 

02.12.22 Friday 
NSPCC 

Christmas Tree Lights 
Switch On 

The Wharf 10.30am Mayor & Mayoress 

02.12.22 Friday 
Christmas Tree 

Festival Opening 
St Eustachius’ 
Parish Church 

2.15pm Mayor & Mayoress 

02.12.22 Friday 
Dickensian Evening & 

Christmas Lights 
Switch On 

Bedford Square 5.30pm Mayor & Mayoress 

04.12.22 Sunday 
The Salvation Army 

Carol Service 

Tavistock United 
Reformed 

Church 
1.45pm Mayor & Mayoress 

14.12.22 Wednesday 
Tavistock College 

Year 7 Carol Service 
St Eustachius’ 
Parish Church 

1.45pm Mayor & Mayoress 

16.12.22 Friday Carols in the Garden 
Tavistock 

Sensory Garden 
6pm Mayor & Mayoress 

17.12.22 Saturday 
Stannary Brass Band 

Christmas Concert 
St Eustachius’ 
Parish Church 

7.15pm Mayor & Mayoress 



24.12.22 Saturday 
Christmas Treats 

TaviHelps 
Kilworthy Park 10.30am Mayor & Mayoress 

25.12.22 Sunday 
URC/TaviHelps 

Christmas Day Lunch 

Tavistock United 
Reformed 

Church 
12.15pm Mayor & Mayoress 

JANUARY 2023 

No Events 

FEBRUARY 2023 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

23.02.23 Thursday 
Sports Personality of 

the Year 
Tavistock 
College 

6.45pm Mayor & Mayoress 

24.02.23 Friday 
Ukrainian Candle-lit 

Vigil & Cultural Event 

Bedford Square 
& United 

Reform Church 
5.30pm Mayor & Mayoress 

MARCH 2023 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

16.03.23 Thursday 
Grants Presentation 

Evening 
Council 

Chamber 
6.30pm Mayor & Mayoress 

17.03.23 Friday 
West Devon Borough 

Council 
Civic Dinner 

Charter Hall 
Okehampton 

7pm Mayor & Mayoress 

25.03.23 Saturday 
Judging 

Paint the Town 
Garlands 

Bedford Square 
& Town Centre 

10am Mayor & Mayoress 

28.03.23 Tuesday 
Abbeyfield Tavistock 

Society AGM 
Drake Lodge 

Tavistock 
2pm Mayor & Mayoress 

31.03.23 Friday 
Lions Club of Tavistock 

Charter Night 
Bedford Hotel 7pm Mayor & Mayoress 



APRIL 2023 

Date Day Event Location Time Attendee 

08.04.23 Saturday 
Traders Easter Bonnet 
Competition Judging 

Pannier Market 1pm Mayor & Mayoress 

21.04.23 Friday Civic Ball 2023 Town Hall 7pm 
Hosting Mayor 

(Cllr Paul Ward) 

29.04.23 Saturday 
Club de Jumelage 
Pontivy / Tavistock 

Luncheon 
Guildhall 12pm Mayor & Mayoress 

 


